City of Brookings Government Gentor, 520

Third Street

Brookings, SD 57006
brOOklngS (605) 692-6281 phone

(605) 692-6907 fax
Legislation Text

File #: RES 21-078, Version: 1

Action on Resolution 21-078, a Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. 1(Final) for 2021-06ST],
Chip Seal Project; Topkote, Inc.

Summary:

This 2021 Chip Seal Project is completed and ready to be closed out. The final cost of the project is
$295,086.68, which is an increase of $4,957.28 from the original contract price of $290,129.40. The
increased cost was due to some additional striping in Innovation Campus.

The project summary is as follows:

Original Contract Price: $290,129.40
Change from Previously Approved Change Order: $0.00
Contract Price Prior to this Change Order: $290,129.40
Increase of this Change Order (No. 1 Final): $4,957.28
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: $295,086.68

This resolution will approve Change Order No. 1 (Final) for an increase of $4,957.28 to the contract
amount to close out the project.

Recommendation:
Staff recommends approval.

Attachments:
Resolution

City of Brookings Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/15/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

